Hornick Council Meeting & Public Hearing Agenda Council Meeting – 6:00 p.m. Public Hearing – 7:00 p.m. Monday, April 12th, 2021 at City Hall

1. Call Council Meeting to order

Mayor Scott Mitchell to call Council Meeting to order at 6:00 PM

a. Roll Call: Matthias, Byers, Johnston, Ronfeldt, and Bebee

2. Directed Patrol Report from Woodbury County Sheriff

3. Open Session

Opportunity for citizens to address the Council - 5 minute time limitation for speaking.

4. Unfinished business:

- FEMA Public assistance Roads
 - Berm
- Water Treatment Filter Replacement Project Construction Plan
- Misc. Unfinished Business

5. New business:

- Consulting Service
- Misc. New Business

6. Report:

- Water:
- Burn Pile:
- Sewer:
- Roads & Alleys:
- Lagoon:
- Roads & All
 Parks:
- Fire Department:
- City Clerk:
 - Emergency Mgmt. Commission

7. Approve Minutes of Meetings held March 8th, 2021

8. Approve Claims as presented

9. Approve Building Permits (if any)

10. OTHER BUSINESS:

- Closed Session
- Council and Mayor Concerns

Public Hearing to be opened at 7:00 p.m.

This is a **PUBLIC HEARING** on proposals received for Engineering Consulting Services for Berm Project – State of Iowa Flood Mitigation Program Flood Recovery Fund Agreement Number 2019-FRF-0004.

Motion to close the Public Hearing Mayor to declare Public Hearing closed

Adjourn